

**Sessions Case No. 114/2025 (R-114-2025)**

CNR-WBWM06-000691-2025

Ref: Sankrail P.S. case No. 72/2023 dated 19/12/2023

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No. 08  
13.02.2026

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order.
2. All four accused persons namely Madan Bera, Chhaya Bera, Biswajit Bera and Sukumari Bera are present in the court in persons. Hazira is filed on their behalf through Ld. Advocate.
3. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files his hazira. Ld P.P.-in-charge verbally submits before the court that he is not prepared today and prayas for time which is considered.
4. Fixing 10.03.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram